

## 2020-2021 RESOLUTION FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE MINNESOTA STATE HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE

**RESOLVED**, that the Governing Board of School District Number ISD #2683, County of Roseau, State of Minnesota delegates the control, supervision and regulation of interscholastic athletic and fine arts events (referred to in MN Statutes, Section 128C.01) to the Minnesota State High School League, and so hereby certifies to the State Commissioner of Education as provided for by Minnesota Statutes.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the high school(s) listed below (name all high schools in the district):

Greenbush Middle River High School		Click or tap here to enter text.
Click or tap here to enter text.		Click or tap here to enter text.
	(If more than four high so	chools, attach an additional list)
is/are authorized by this, the Governing Board of said school district or school to:		
<ol> <li>Renew its membership in the Minnesota State High School League; and,</li> <li>OR;</li> </ol>		
[	Make new application for membership School Enrollment (9-12): Click or tap	in the Minnesota State High School League.  here to enter text.
2.	Participate in the approved interschool	activities sponsored by said League and its various

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this Governing Board hereby adopts the Constitution, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations of said League and all amendments thereto as the same as are published in the latest edition of the League's *Official Handbook*, on file at the office of the school district or as appears on the League's website, as the minimum standards governing participation in said League-sponsored activities, and that the administration and responsibility for determining student eligibility and for the supervision of such activities are assigned to the official representatives identified by this Governing Board.

Signing the Resolution for Membership affirms that this Governing Board has viewed the WHY WE PLAY training video which defines the purpose and value of education-based athletic and activity programs and assists school communities in communicating a shared common language.

Member schools must develop and publicize administrative procedures to address eligibility suspensions related to Code of Student Conduct violations for students participating in activity programs by member schools.

The above Resolution was adopted by the Governing Board of this school district and is recorded in the official minutes of said Board and hereby is certified to the State Commissioner of Education as provided for by law.

Signed: Carrie Jo Howard

(Clerk/Secretary - Local Governing Board)

Signed: Larry Guggisberg
(Superintendent or Head of School)

Date: 5/18/2020 Date: 5/18/2020

District Office address, City, Zip: 401 Park Avenue West P.O. Box 70 56726

School Superintendent's Phone: 218-782-2232 ext: 205

School Superintendent's Email: Iguggisberg@greenbush.k12.mn.us